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Dominican Republic’s
National Council of
Free Trade Zones of
Exportation modifies
VAT exemption card
validity period

On 15 January 2020, the Dominican Republic's National Council of Free Trade
Zones (FT2) of Exportation issued Notice No. 00376, which modifies the value-
added tax (VAT) exemption card validity period applicable to companies and
operators under the FTZ regime, as of the year 2020.

Specifically, Notice No. 00376 replaces the one-year validity period that was
applicable to all FTZ companies and entities with the following validity periods:

Entity Validity period of VAT
exemption card

FTZ manufacturing companies whose sales | 2 years

are 100% exports

Other FTZ manufacturing companies whose | 1 year

sales consist of both local sales and exports

FTZ companies that provide design, 1 year

diagramming, telemarketing,

telecommunications, and other services

Operators of FTZ parks with multiple FTZ 2 years

entities operating within the parks

Operators of FTZ parks with only one FTZ 1 year

entity operating within the parks

If a VAT exemption card is issued for the first time to an FTZ company or

operator, it will only be valid for one year.

EY

Building a better
working world



2 Indirect Tax Alert EY Americas Tax

For additional information with respect to this Alert, please contact the following:

Ernst & Young, S.R.L., Santo Domingo

Ludovino Colén ludovino.colon@do.ey.com
René Gonzalez rene.gonzalez®do.ey.com
Laura Veloz laura.veloz.guerrero@do.ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United States), Latin American Business Center, New York

Ana Mingramm ana.mingramm®ey.com
Enrique Perez Grovas enrigue.perezgrovas@ey.com
Pablo Wejcman pablo.wejcman®@ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United Kingdom), Latin American Business Center, London
Jose Padilla jpadilla@uk.ey.com

Ernst & Young Tax Co., Latin American Business Center, Japan & Asia Pacific
Raul Moreno, Tokyo raul.moreno@jp.ey.com
Luis Coronado, Singapore luis.coronado@®sg.ey.com



EY | Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About EY

EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction
and advisory services. The insights and quality
services we deliver help build trust and confidence
in the capital markets and in economies the world
over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to
deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders.

In so doing, we play a critical role in building a better
working world for our people, for our clients and for
our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to
one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young
Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity.
Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited
by guarantee, does not provide services to clients.

For more information about our organization, please
visit ey.com.

Indirect Tax

© 2020 EYGM Limited.
All Rights Reserved.

EYG no. 000328-20Gbl

1508-1600216 NY
ED None

This material has been prepared for general informational
purposes only and is not intended to be relied upon as
accounting, tax, or other professional advice. Please refer
to your advisors for specific advice.

ey.com



